MR3315-302

of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	S ONLY se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
ne Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): ANG WU	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving partyliss,
of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving partyliss,
ANG WU	
440 110	Name: CHUNG SHAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND
I BOR RUEY JENG	TECHNOLOGY, ARMAMENTS BUREAU, M.N.D.
	Street Address: NO. 481, JIA-AN SEC., JHONGJHENG
on Date(s) 11/13/07;11/13/07;11/13/07	RD., LONGTAN TOWNSHIP
I name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N	
re of conveyance:	
signment Merger	City: TAOYUAN COUNTY
curity Agreement Change of Name	State:
vernment Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
ecutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
nor	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Ilcation or patent number(s):  In This ent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
11/976,220	
	[7]. [7]v.
	ettached? Yes No
me and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
erning document should be malled:	
e: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
nal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	_ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Additions (1997)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A July 2 ASS Ellicott Conter Drive	Enclosed
t Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	None required (government interest not affecting ti
101	8. Payment Information
Ellicott City	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
e; MD Zip; 21043	Expiration Date
ne Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	Authorized User Name
nil Address: rkt@rklpatlaw.com	
gnature:	2/7/2008 Date
Signature	
on J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700360054

**PATENT** REEL: 020492 FRAME: 0261

MANUFA		ntion (tile) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
		RAGE ALLOY MG2NI
	TENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	Landa a CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR And add a decided and a service of the second and a service of the second and a
(cheek ene)	Fig. 17 C Defect Application to this invention, executed	by the ASSIGNOR(S) conductantly with this Assignment.
	[7] (19 Paret Mo	5,220 , filed, filed
TL - 0.41	ENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	IESUCU
	U.S. Patent rights only	
(miner one)		e shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	to bring that a trie taken to district the newers of the printil dere or
The AS	IGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	· ·
Chill name of	firm regioner) Yuan-Pang Wu	
(Address) N	o. 8-3, Lane 85, Wuhan Rd., Long	tan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan,
(Full name of	second joint inventor, if may) Hui-Yun Bor ()	Bor is Family Name) llin Village, Longtan Township, Taoyuan (
(Angress) <u>N</u> (Gull same of	0, 22, Lane 37, Jianguo Ko., Ji	11in Village, Longtan Township, Taoynan ( 325, Taiwan, )
Address) _ N	o. 3. Allev 2. Lane 180. Jianguo	325, Taiwan, Rd., Fulin Village, Longton Township,
Ī	aoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C	•
(Full name of	fourth joint inventor, if any )	· •
(Address)	and the same of	
(Full name of	titin louin inventor, it and )	
(Address) (Full page of	winth joint inventor if you'r	
(Address)		
(Full name of	seven joint inventor, if any )	
(Address)		
The First	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement in:	ence and Technology, Armaments Bureau, N
(Martic 04.ASS	o. 481. Ita-An Sec. Thoughton 1	Rd., Longran Township, Taoyuan County,
The Fir	ASSIGNER Taiwan, R.O.C.	The second contract of the second sec
(chock one)	ma individual	
,	a parincrahip	
	a Corporation of Taiwan.	RO.C.
	(tiale or	Country)
The Se	cond ASSIGNEE is	
(chack man)		
(CIRCLE DIE)	🔛 en individuel	
(CIRCLE OILS)	a partnership	
(CIRCLE DIE)	a partnership a Corporation of	
	a partnership a Corporation of	Country)
The AS	a partnership a Corporation of (state or (state or SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIG	Country) INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
The AS	a partnership a Corporation of a Corporation of state or (state or SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIG owledged, have and to hereby assign the following to can	Country) INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
The AS	a partnership a Corporation of state or	Country) NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:
The AS	a partnership a Corporation of state or SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIC owledged, have and do hereby assign the following to can the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the cottre right, title and interest	Country) PMEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  at in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
The AS	a partnership  a Corporation of  (state or  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIG  owledged, have and to hereby assign the following to can the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest  continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, re-issue	Country)  NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  ent in end to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the same and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
The AS which is ackn	a partnership a Corporation of state or stronged, have and do hereby assign the following to ear the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based or	Country)  NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the sessions and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
The AS which is ackn As to a	a partnership  a Corporation of  (state or  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIG  whedged, have and to hereby assign the following to ear  the full and exclusive right to the invertion;  an equal interest in and to the entire right, this and intere  continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue  the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based of  U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement	Country)  NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  ext in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the second patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and respect(s) the
The AS which is acknowledge to a As to a Director of P	a partnership  a Corporation of  (state or  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIG  whedged, have and to hereby assign the following to em  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, did and interest  continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim princity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based of  U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement  stants and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS	Country)  NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sesigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all tes, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
The AS which is acknowledge As to a Director of P the entire rig	a partnership  a Corporation of  (state or  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIG  workedged, have and to hereby assign the following to em  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest  continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on  U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement  stants and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS  but title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sale	Country) INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:  est in end to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all tes, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in I ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
The AS which is select  As to a Director of P the entire rig	a partnership  a Corporation of  (state or  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIG  owledged, have and to hereby assign the following to can the full and exclusive right to the inventors; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest  continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim printity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based or  If U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement  stanta and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS  st, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said  the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASS	Country) INSE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:  est in end to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all tes, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in I ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
The AS which is acta  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR.	a partnership  (state or state	Country)  INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  In and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the invention patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	a partnership  (state or (state or state or stat	Country)  NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the second patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any titul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	a partnership  (state or (state or state or stat	Country)  NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the second patent applications; and any carrier foreign applications for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any this oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	a partnership  (state or state	Country)  INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:  In and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the second re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in IASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any this oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirun enforced proper protection for said invention.
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	a partnership  (state of  a Corporation of  (state of  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIG  sowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to ear  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim princity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on  IU.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement  atoms and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS  stitle and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said  the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASS  (s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proce  in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue ap  a Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right  add ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain a	Country)  NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the second patent applications; and any cartier foreign applications for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the ISIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in IASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, phications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any that eaths and generally do everything necessary or desirum enforced proper protection for said invention.  11/13/2007
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	a partnership  (state or (state or state or stat	Country)  INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:  In and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the second re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in IASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any this oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirun enforced proper protection for said invention.
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	a partnership  (state of  a Corporation of  (state of  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIG  sowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to ear  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim princity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on  IU.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement  atoms and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS  stitle and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said  the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASS  (s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proce  in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue ap  a Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right  add ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain a	Country)  NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the second patent applications; and any cartier foreign applications for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the ISIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in IASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, phications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any that eaths and generally do everything necessary or desirum enforced proper protection for said invention.  11/13/2007
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	a partnership  (state of  a Corporation of  (state of  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIG  sowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to ear  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim princity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on  IU.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement  atoms and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS  stitle and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said  the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASS  (s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proce  in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue ap  a Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right  add ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain a	Country)  INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:  ast in end to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all the second re-examination parents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation phications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any that eaths and generally do everything necessary or desirum enforced proper protection for said invention.  11/13/2007  (Date)
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	spartnership  a Corporation of  (state or  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIC  towledged, have and to hereby assign the following to ear the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, this and intere continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based of II U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement stants and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS  in, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said it, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASS  (s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proce in part, substitute, renewal, reasonination and reissue ap is Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right aid ASSIGNEE(x), their successors and assigne, to obtain a  (Signapare of sole of first assignor)	Country)  INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  Int in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all tes, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation phications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any full eaths and generally do everything necessary or desirun enforced proper protection for said invention.  11/13/2007  (Date)
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	spartnership  a Corporation of  (state or  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), have and to hereby assign the following to empty the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim printity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on the right to claim printity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on the right to claim printity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on the right and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s), their successors and exsigner, to obtain a said ASSIGNER(s), their successors and exsigns, to obtain a Signature of sole or first assignor.  Signature of socond againner, if any)	Country)  INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:  In in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all its, and re-examination parents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, phications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any full oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirm enforced proper protection for said invention.  11/13/2007  (Date)  11/13/2007
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	spartnership  a Corporation of  (state or  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIC  towledged, have and to hereby assign the following to ear the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, this and intere continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based of II U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement stants and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS  in, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said it, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASS  (s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proce in part, substitute, renewal, reasonination and reissue ap is Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right aid ASSIGNEE(x), their successors and assigne, to obtain a  (Signapare of sole of first assignor)	Country)  INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  Int in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all tes, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation phications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any full eaths and generally do everything necessary or desirun enforced proper protection for said invention.  11/13/2007  (Date)
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	spartnership  a Corporation of  (state or  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), have and to hereby assign the following to empty the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim printity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on the right to claim printity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on the right to claim printity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on the right and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s), their successors and exsigner, to obtain a said ASSIGNER(s), their successors and exsigns, to obtain a Signature of sole or first assignor.  Signature of socond againner, if any)	Country)  INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:  In in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all its, and re-examination parents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, phications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any full oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirm enforced proper protection for said invention.  11/13/2007  (Date)  11/13/2007
The AS which is acknowledged  As to a Director of P the entire rig Further ASSIGNOR Continuation and all Letter	spartnership  a Corporation of  (state or  SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), have and to hereby assign the following to empty the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim printity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on the right to claim printity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on the right to claim printity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on the right and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s), their successors and exsigner, to obtain a said ASSIGNER(s), their successors and exsigns, to obtain a Signature of sole or first assignor.  Signature of socond againner, if any)	Country)  INEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessions:  In in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all its, and re-examination parents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, phications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any full oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirm enforced proper protection for said invention.  11/13/2007  (Date)  11/13/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020492 FRAME: 0262